
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7226
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2002
CONVERSION OF RESIDENCES OF NATIONAL LEADERS INTO MEMORIALS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a): the details of residences of national leaders in the NCT of Delhi converted into memorials, as on date;

(b): whether the Union Government are contemplating to convert the residence of Babu Jaggivan Ram into a memorial;

(c): if so, the details thereof and the time by which a decision is likely to be taken in this regard and the reasons for delay in taking the decision in this matter; and

(d): if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU
DATTATREYA )

(a): Teen Murti House - Dedicated in the name of Shri Jawaharlal Nehru.

1, Safdarjang Road and 1, Akbar Road - Dedicated in the name of Smt. Indira Gandhi.

1, Motilal Nehru Place - Dedicated in the name of Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri.

(b): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(c)&(d): Does not arise in view of `b` above.
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